

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22359/2005

UMABAI W/O MAHADEVRAO TIKEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH VITTHALDAS GOTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court had already granted two opportunities to file counter affidavit.

Thereafter, this Court ordered to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

The Hon'ble Court on 5.2.2007 granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Since this Court has already granted two opportunities to file counter affidavit, no further time can be granted by this Court to file the same.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar