

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3691 OF 2007

UMABAI W/O MAHADEVRAO TIKEKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH VITTHALDAS GOTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(Sonia Bhasin)
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master