

o

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3691 OF 2007

UMABAI W/O MAHADEVRAO TIKEKAR (D)THR.LRS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH VITTHALDAS GOTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 20.07.2011
and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This IA in Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.for

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.for

(Applicant)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Advocate accepts notice.

Counter may be filed within four weeks and
rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks
thereafter. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master